# LIQUOR AND BEER MEETING LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO MUNICIPAL HEARING ROOM, CITY HALL, 250 NORTH 5<sup>TH</sup> STREET

# A G E N D A WEDNESDAY, APRIL 1, 2015, 2:00 P.M.

#### **HEARING OFFICER MICHAEL GRATTAN**

### I. CALL TO ORDER

# II. APPLICATION TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES

- 1. Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction #270 dba Loyal Order of Moose Grand Junction Lodge 270, 567 25 ½ Road, Grand Junction CO 81505, Club
- 2. Grand Conjunction, LLC dba Doubletree Grand Junction, 743 Horizon Drive, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Hotel and Restaurant
- 3. Carson, Inc. dba Johny's Beer and Liquor, 2648 Patterson Road, Grand Junction, CO 81506, Retail Liquor Store

# III. APPLICATION TO RENEW LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSES WITH REGISTRATION OF A NEW MANAGER

1. The Noodle Shop, Co. – Colorado, Inc. dba Noodles & Company, 2474 Highway 6 & 50, Unit A, Grand Junction, CO 81505, Hotel and Restaurant

Abigail J. Shoup, 2947 Bunting #1, Grand Junction, CO 81504 replaces Connie Howard

#### IV. APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL EVENTS PERMIT

 City of Grand Junction – Parks and Recreation Department, 1340 Gunnison Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501 – Southwest Arbor Fest - 2015 on April 18, 2015 from 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m., located in Lincoln Park, south of Lincoln Park barn and west of the Lincoln Park Pool, 1340 Gunnison Avenue, Grand Junction, CO, Malt and Vinous

Pres./Sec'y. of Org.: Rob Schoeber, 2598 Cayden Ct., Grand Junction, CO

81505

Events Manager: Emily Krause, 325 Northridge Drive, Grand Junction, CO

81506

2. Colorado Plateau Mountain Bike Trail Association, Inc. dba MOG Outdoor Fest – 2015, PO Box 4602, Grand Junction, CO 81502 – MOG Outdoor Fest and COPMOBA Bike/Gear Swap on April 25, 2015 from 10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.,

located at 400 Block of Main Street, Main to Rood Avenue, 5<sup>th</sup> Street Main to Rood Avenue, Grand Junction, CO, Malt and Vinous

Pres./Sec'y. of Org.: Chris Muhr, 262 Red Rim Dr., Grand Junction, CO

81507

Events Manager: Jen Taylor Muhr, 262 Red Rim Dr., Grand Junction, CO

81507

# V. <u>APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE IN LOCATION</u> – Continued from March 4, 2015

 Las Marias, Inc. dba Las Marias, 118 S. 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Hotel and Restaurant

Current Location: 118 S. 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Grand Junction, Co 81501 Proposed Location: 421 Colorado Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501

# VI. APPLICATION FOR NEW LICENSE - RESOLUTION, FINDINGS, AND DECISION

1. Grand Valley Public Radio Co., Inc. dba KAFM 88.1 Community Radio, 1310 Ute Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501, Arts

Executive Director: Mark E. McCain, 2067 Rim Shadow Court, Grand Junction, CO 81507

# VII. OTHER BUSINESS

#### VIII. ADJOURNMENT

**NEXT REGULAR MEETING – April 15, 2015**